

STATE OF MICHIGAN

IN THE SUPREME COURT

APPEAL FROM THE MICHIGAN COURT OF APPEALS

RONAYNE KRAUSE, P.J. and CAVANAUGH and SHAPIRO, JJ.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN

Plaintiff-Appellee

v.

KELLIE NICHOLE STOCK

Defendant-Appellant

Supreme Court No. 160968

Court of Appeals No. 340541

Wayne County Cir. No. 17-3509-FC

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT KELLIE STOCK'S BRIEF ON APPEAL

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Ian Kierpaul

Ian Kierpaul (P72110)

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

23801 Gratiot, Suite 104

Eastpointe, MI 48021

(313)410-5735

Dated: 11/30/2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....iv

STATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED.....v

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....1

ARGUMENT.....4

I. The prosecutor failed to present sufficient evidence that Ms. Stock had cocaine in her system at the time of the crash as the evidence only showed she had the presence of a cocaine metabolite in her system which pursuant to *People v. Feezel*, 486 Mich 148 (2010), is not enough to sustain her operating while intoxicated convictions.....4

II. The failure of Ms. Stock’s trial counsel to challenge the use of cocaine metabolites to establish intoxication constitutes ineffective assistance of counsel.....12

RELIEF REQUESTED.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Blackburn v Foltz</i> , 828 F2d 1177, 1183 (CA 6, 1987).....	13
<i>Head v. State</i> , 303 Ga App 475; 693 SE2d 845 (2010).....	9
<i>Irby v. State</i> , 49 So3d 94 (Miss, 2010).....	9, 10
<i>Jackson v Virginia</i> , 443 US 307, 316; 99 S Ct 2781; 61 L Ed 2d 560 (1979)	4
<i>Leon v. Marner</i> , 244 Ariz 465; 421 P3d 664 (App, 2018).....	8, 9
<i>Magana v. Hofbauer</i> , 263 F3d 542, 550 (CA 6, 2001).....	13
<i>People v Armstrong</i> , 490 Mich 281; 806 NW2d 676 (2011).....	12, 13
<i>People v Carbin</i> , 463 Mich 590, 600; 623 NW2d 884 (2001).....	12
<i>People v Dalessandro</i> , 165 Mich App 569, 574; 419 NW2d 609 (1988).....	14
<i>People v. Erickson</i> , 288 Mich App 192; 793 NW2d 120 (2010).....	4
<i>People v. Feezel</i> , 486 Mich 184; 783 NW2d 67 (2010)	7, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>People v Grant</i> , 470 Mich 477, 485; 684 NW2d 686 (2004).....	14
<i>People v Hampton</i> , 407 Mich 354, 368; 285 NW2d 284 (1979).....	4, 5
<i>People v Patterson</i> , 428 Mich 502, 514; 410 NW2d 733 (1987).....	4
<i>People v. Schaefer</i> , 473 Mich 418, 434; 703 NW2d 774 (2005).....	5
<i>People v Trakhtenberg</i> , 493 Mich 38, 47; 826 NW2d 136 (2012).....	12
<i>People v. Wolfe</i> , 440 Mich 508, 515; 489 NW2d 748 (1992).....	4
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 234 Ariz 343; 322 P3d 160 (2014).....	9
<i>State v. Newton</i> , 929 NW2d 250 (Iowa, 2019).....	10
<i>Strickland v Washington</i> , 466 US 668; 104 S Ct 2052; 80 L Ed 2d 674 (1984).....	12, 13, 14
<i>Towns v Smith</i> , 395 F3d 251, 258 (CA 6, 2005).....	13
<i>Von Moltke v Gillies</i> , 332 US 708, 721; 68 S Ct 316; 92 L Ed 309 (1948).....	13
<i>Wiggins v Smith</i> , 539 US 510, 534; 123 S Ct 2527; 156 L Ed 2d 471 (2003).....	13, 14

Constitutions

US Const, Am VI.....	12
US Const, Am XIV.....	4

Const 1963, art 1, § 20.....12

Federal Statutes

21 USC §802(17)(C)&(D).....8

Statutes

MCL 257.625(1).....5
MCL 257.625(3).....5
MCL 257.625(4)5, 7, 11
MCL 257.625(5).....5, 6, 11
MCL 257.625(8).....5, 7
MCL 333.7202.....11
MCL 333.7212.....7
MCL 333.7213.....11
MCL 333.7214.....7, 15

Michigan Criminal Jury Instructions

M Crim JI 3.2(2).....10
M Crim JI 15.11a.....5, 11, 15
M Crim JI 15.12a.....6, 11, 15
M Crim JI 15.16.....16
M Crim JI 15.17.....16
